CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

Rike Real Estate, LLC, 415 South 1st Street Haskell TX 79521

Megan Cox



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

703 N Ave L

Haskell, TX 79521

Phone: (940)864-2411

Fax: (940)864-3686

Mustl - 703 N Ave

AS OF THE DATE	SIG UYE	NEI R N) В //AY	Y : WI	SEL SH	LER TO	AND IS NOT	A S	SUB:	STITU	CONDITION OF THE PROTE FOR ANY INSPECTION ANY KIND BY S	NS	OF	₹
Seller is is not the Property? five Property	oc mor	cupy	ying	the	Pi	ope					now long since Seller has odate) or never occupi		ipied the	
Section 1. The Proper This notice does r											or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not convey	' .		
Item	Υ	N	U		Ite	m		Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	×			į į	Na	tura	l Gas Lines	×			Pump: sump grinder			×
Carbon Monoxide Det.			×		Fu	el G	as Piping:			×	Rain Gutters	×		
Ceiling Fans	×			j	-Bi	ack	Iron Pipe	×			Range/Stove		×	
Cooktop	×				-C	oppe	er	×			Roof/Attic Vents	X		
Dishwasher	×						gated Stainless ubing	×			Sauna	×		
Disposal	×				Но	t Tu	b	×			Smoke Detector	×		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		×			Intercom System		×			Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		×		
Exhaust Fans			×		Mi	crow	ave	×			Spa	×		
Fences	×				Οι	tdod	or Grill		×		Trash Compactor		×	
Fire Detection Equip.	×				Pa	tio/E	Decking	×			TV Antenna			×
French Drain			×		$\overline{}$		ng System	×			Washer/Dryer Hookup	×		
Gas Fixtures	×				Po	ol			×		Window Screens	X		
Liquid Propane Gas:		×			Po	ol E	quipment		X		Public Sewer System	×		
-LP Community (Captive)			×		Ро	ol M	aint. Accessories		×					
-LP on Property			X		Po	ol H	eater		X					
											,			
Item				Υ	N	υ					nal Information			
Central A/C				×			electric 🔀 gas	nun	nber	of un	its: 3			
Evaporative Coolers						×	number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units					×		number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)						×	if yes, describe:							
Central Heat				×				nun	nber	of un	its:			
Other Heat						×	if yes, describe:							
Oven			×			number of ovens:			elec					
Fireplace & Chimney			×			wood gas logs mock other: rock								
Carport						atta								
Garage				×			atta	che	<u>d</u>					
Garage Door Openers					×		number of units:				number of remotes:		_	
Satellite Dish & Controls						×	ownedlease						_	
Security System				×			ownedlease			-			_	
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23			Initia	led t	ov: B	uver	: . a	nd S	eller	: NM	. Pa	iae 1	l of 7	7

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Concerning the Property at

703 N Ave L Haskell, TX 79521

								1					
Solar Panels			×		ow	ned	leas	ed fro	m:				
Water Heater		X			ele	ctric	× gas	otl	her:		number of units: 2		
Water Softener		×		×	ow	ned	leas	ed fro	m:				
Other Leased Items(s)			×	if	yes,	desc	ribe:						
Underground Lawn Sprinkler			X	aut	omat	ic r	nanua	l ar	eas c	covered			
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility if			yes,	attac				_	On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1	 407)			
Water supply provided by: X city X well X MUD			Co	-on	unkr	OWn	X o	ther					
Was the Property built before (If yes, complete, sign, a Roof Type: asphalt shingles Is there an overlay roof co	e 1978? nd attac	h T>	/es (R-1	≚] no _ 906 co	_ un ncer	know ning l Age:	n lead-b six mo	ased p	ain	t haza	ards).	roxima	ate) roof
defects, or are need of repair	any of r? ye:	the s	no l	f yes, o	desc	ribe (a	attach	additio	onal	shee	e not in working condition, ets if necessary): y of the following? (Mark		
if you are aware and No (N) if you a		not a	aware.							g		
Item	YN		Ite	m					Υ	N	Item	Y	N
Basement	×			ors						×	Sidewalks		×
Ceilings	×		_	undatio		Slab(s)			×	Walls / Fences		×
Doors	×		Inte	erior W	alls					×	Windows		×
Driveways	×		Lig	hting F	ixtur	es				×	Other Structural Component	S	×
Electrical Systems	×		Plu	mbing	Syst	ems				×			
Exterior Walls	×		Ro	of									
	er) awa										(Mark Yes (Y) if you a	re aw	/are
and No (N) if you are not av	ware.)												
Condition					Y	N	Col	ndition	า			Y	N
Aluminum Wiring						×	Rad	don Ga	as				×
Asbestos Components						×	Set	tling					×
Diseased Trees: oak wilt						×	Soi	Move	me	nt			×
Endangered Species/Habitat	on Prop	erty	,			×	Sub	surfac	e S	tructi	ure or Pits		×
Fault Lines						×	Und	dergro	und	Stora	age Tanks		×
Hazardous or Toxic Waste						×	Ung	latted	Eas	seme	ents		×
Improper Drainage						X		ecorde					×
Intermittent or Weather Springs					×	Ure	a-form	ald	ehyde	e Insulation		×	
Landfill					×	Wa	ter Da	mag	ge No	ot Due to a Flood Event		×	
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards					×	We	llands	on	Prope	erty		×	
Encroachments onto the Pro						×		od Rot		**			×
Improvements encroaching on others' property				×		Active infestation of termites or other wood destroying insects (WDI)			×				
Located in Historia District						X					t for termites or WDI		×
Located in Historic District					×						_	×	
Historic Property Designation Previous Foundation Repairs					×		Previous termite or WDI damage repaired Previous Fires						
Trovious Foundation IXepails	,						Lie	vious I	е	S			1

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ___and Seller:

Page 2 of 7

Musil - 703 N Ave

Fax: (940)864-3686

703 N Ave L

Concernir	ng the Property at		Haskell, TX 79521
Previous	Roof Repairs	×	X Termite or WDI damage needing repair
Previous	Other Structural Repairs		Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot
Б		\bot	Tub/Spa*
	Use of Premises for Manufacture hphetamine	×	$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$
If the ansv	wer to any of the items in Section 3 is ye	s, explain	in (attach additional sheets if necessary):
Section 4 of repair	gle blockable main drain may cause a suction. Are you (Seller) aware of any ite, which has not been previously sheets if necessary):	em, equip disclosed	ipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need ed in this notice?
	. Are you (Seller) aware of any of	f the follo	llowing conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and
check wh	olly or partly as applicable. Mark No	(N) if you	u are not aware.)
×	Present flood insurance coverage.		
×	· ·	or breac	ach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of
×	Previous flooding due to a natural floo	od event.	
×	Previous water penetration into a stru	ıcture on t	the Property due to a natural flood.
_ ×			floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE,
	Located wholly partly in a 500)-year floo	odplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
×	Located wholly partly in a floo	dway.	
×	Located wholly partly in a floo	od pool.	
X	Located wholly partly in a res	ervoir.	
If the ansv	ver to any of the above is yes, explain (attach add	Iditional sheets as necessary):
	yer is concerned about these matters rposes of this notice:	s, Buyer n	may consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1414).
which .	is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO,	AH, VE, o	entified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, ay include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.
area, v	ear floodplain" means any area of land tha which is designated on the map as Zone X is considered to be a moderate risk of floodi	(shaded);	dentified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard; and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding,
"Flood subjec	pool" means the area adjacent to a reservo t to controlled inundation under the manage.	ir that lies a ment of the	above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is the United States Army Corps of Engineers.

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

__ and Seller: 🎹 Initialed by: Buyer: ____

Page 3 of 7

Fax: (940)864-3686

703 N Ave L Concerning the Property at Haskell, TX 79521

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.					
Section 6 provider,	Have you (Seller) ever including the National Flosheets as necessary):	filed a claim fo od Insurance Pro	r flood damage i gram (NFIP)?*	yes 🔀 no If	with any insurance yes, explain (attach
Even v	s in high risk flood zones with me when not required, the Federal E and low risk flood zones to purc re(s).	mergency Manageme	nt Agency (FEMA) en	courages homeowner	s in high risk, moderate
Administr	Have you (Seller) eve ation (SBA) for flood dam necessary):	nage to the Prop	erty? yes 🔀 r	no If yes, explai	
	Are you (Seller) aware o	of any of the foll	owing? (Mark Yes	s (Y) if you are a	aware. Mark No (N)
Y N	Room additions, structura permits, with unresolved per				
_ 🗵	Homeowners' associations of Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments ar Any unpaid fees or asse If the Property is in modelow or attach informat	e: \$ ssment for the Prop nore than one ass	per erty?yes (\$	Phone: nad are: ma	indatory voluntary
_ ×	Any common area (facilities interest with others. If yes, contained any optional user fees for	omplete the followin	g:	•	
_ 🗷	Any notices of violations use of the Property.	of deed restriction	s or governmental	ordinances affect	ing the condition or
×	Any lawsuits or other leganot limited to: divorce, forecle			iffecting the Proper	rty. (Includes, but is
_ ×	Any death on the Propert unrelated to the condition of		e deaths caused b	y: natural causes,	suicide, or accident
×	Any condition on the Propert	y which materially a	ffects the health or s	afety of an individua	al.
_ ×	Any repairs or treatments environmental hazards such If yes, attach any certific remediation (for example	as asbestos, radon ates or other docum	, lead-based paint, u entation identifying t	rea-formaldehyde, o the extent of the	
×	Any rainwater harvesting s a public water supply as an a	ystem located on t	he Property that is	•	allons and that uses
(TYP_1/06)	07-10-23 Initialed h	w. Buver	and Seller:	W)	Page 4 of 7

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: ___

_ and Seller: ///// ____ , _

Page 4 of /

Concerning the	Property at	703 N Ave L Haskell, TX 79521						
								
	e Property is located in ailer.	a propane gas system servic	e area owned by a propane	distribution system				
🗵 An	y portion of the Propei	ty that is located in a grou	undwater conservation district	t or a subsidence				
		on 8 is yes, explain (attach addi	tional sheets if necessary):					
=								
								
-								
persons who	regularly provide in	spections and who are e	eived any written inspecti either licensed as inspecto ach copies and complete the fol	ors or otherwise				
Inspection Date		Name of Inspector		No. of Pages				
6 months ago	roaches and insects	ray,s pest control		1				
12 months	termites	ray.s pest comtrol		1				
Homest Wildlife	neck any tax exemption(obtain inspections from inspects s) which you (Seller) currently Senior Citizen Agricultural	•					
Section 12. Ha example, an to make the re June 2024, filed compared to the section 13. December 13. December 14. December 15. December	rance provider? yes _ ave you (Seller) ever insurance claim or a sepairs for which the claim aim on the roof with the insuran the property have irements of Chapter 7	received proceeds for a settlement or award in a length was made? yes no If you ce no was made? yes no If you ce award in a safet working smoke detectors 66 of the Health and Safet	s installed in accordance by Code?* unknown	he Property (for sed the proceeds				
:		neets if necessary):						
installed i including	in accordance with the requi performance, location, and po	rements of the building code in ef	amily dwellings to have working sn fect in the area in which the dwell not know the building code require official for more information.	ling is located,				
family wh impairme seller to in	o will reside in the dwelling nt from a licensed physician; a nstall smoke detectors for the	is hearing-impaired; (2) the buyer nd (3) within 10 days after the effect	paired if: (1) the buyer or a member gives the seller written evidence tive date, the buyer makes a written to locations for installation. The part f smoke detectors to install.	of the hearing request for the				

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

_ and Seller: 🎹 Initialed by: Buyer: _

Page 5 of 7

Rike Real Estate, LLC, 415 South 1st Street Haskell TX 79521

Fax: (940)864-3686

Musil - 703 N Ave

703 N Avo I

Concerning the Property at	Haskell, TX 79521
Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice including the broker(s), has instructed or influenced material information.	are true to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, Seller to provide inaccurate information or to omit any
Nicolasa Musil 01/21/2025	
Signature of Seller Date	Signature of Seller Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
determine if registered sex offenders are located	a database that the public may search, at no cost, to in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit procerning past criminal activity in certain areas or
feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of M Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63 construction certificate or dune protection permit m	seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 lexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront lay be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the construction adjacent to public beaches for more
Commissioner of the Texas Department of In requirements to obtain or continue windstorm ar required for repairs or improvements to the Pro-	of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the surance, the Property may be subject to additional and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be operty. For more information, please review <i>Information Certain Properties</i> (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas cance Association.
compatible use zones or other operations. Informa available in the most recent Air Installation Compa	ation and may be affected by high noise or air installation tion relating to high noise and compatible use zones is tible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared the Internet website of the military installation and of the tion is located.
(5) If you are basing your offers on square footage items independently measured to verify any reported inf	, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those ormation.
(6) The following providers currently provide service to the I	Property:
Electric: reliant	phone #:
Sewer: city of haskell	nhono #:
Water: city of haskell	nhono #:
Cable: santa rosa	phone #:
Trash: city of haskell	phone #:

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Propane:

Internet:

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ___and Seller: MM



phone #:

Page 6 of 7

santa rosa

Natural Gas: atmos

Phone Company:

phone #:_____

phone #: _____

phone #:

Concerning the Property at	703 N Ave L Haskell, TX 79521					
	Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on son to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.					
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoi	ng notice.					
Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date					
Printed Name:	Printed Name:					

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: ___

_ and Seller: 🎹

Fax: (940)864-3686

Page 7 of 7 Musil - 703 N Ave



APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11

ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CONC	ERNING THE PROPERTY AT	703 N Av		Haskell
			(Street Address and C	City)
re ba m be se ba kr pr	EAD WARNING STATEMENT: "E- esidential dwelling was built prior to ased paint that may place young ch- lay produce permanent neurologic ehavioral problems, and impaired meller of any interest in residential re- lased paint hazards from risk assess hown lead-based paint hazards. A ri- rior to purchase." OTICE: Inspector must be properly of ELLER'S DISCLOSURE:	1978 is notified to all damage, included poised property is resembled to the same of the s	that such property may prodeveloping lead poisoning. Inding learning disabilitie oning also poses a partice quired to provide the busions in the seller's posses in inspection for possible learning.	esent exposure to lead from lead- Lead poisoning in young childrer s, reduced intelligence quotient ular risk to pregnant women. The yer with any information on lead- ssion and notify the buyer of any
	PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAIN (a) Known lead-based paint an	NT AND/OR LEAD nd/or lead-based pa	BASED PAINT HAZARDS (aint hazards are present in th	check one box only): ne Property (explain):
2.		ABLE TO SELLER purchaser with a	(check one box only): Il available records and re	nt hazards in the Property. ports pertaining to lead-based paint
	(b) Seller has no reports or Property.	records pertaining	to lead-based paint and/o	or lead-based paint hazards in the
С. В [UYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only) 1. Buyer waives the opportunity lead-based paint or lead-based 2. Within ten days after the effect selected by Buyer. If lead-based contract by giving Seller writte	to conduct a risk paint hazards. tive date of this c sed paint or lead n notice within 14	ontract, Buyer may have th -based paint hazards are	of the Property for the presence of the Property inspected by inspectors present, Buyer may terminate this title of this contract, and the earnes
). В	money will be refunded to Buye UYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check 1. Buyer has received copies of all	applicable boxes) information listed	above.	
(a ad	2. Buyer has received the pamphlo ROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brol) provide Buyer with the federal ddendum; (c) disclose any known lea	kers have informed lly approved par ad-based paint an	l Seller of Seller's obligations mphlet on lead poisonin d/or lead-based paint haze	s under 42 U.S.C. 4852d to: g prevention; (b) complete this ards in the Property; (d) deliver al
pr ac . C l	cords and reports to Buyer pertainity ovide Buyer a period of up to 10 of dendum for at least 3 years following the ERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The last of their knowledge, that the informations.	days to have the he sale. Brokers ar e following perso	Property inspected; and (e aware of their responsibiling the info	f) retain a completed copy of this ty to ensure compliance.
			Nicolasa Musil	01/21/2025
Buyer		Date	Seller Nicolasa Musil	Date
Buyer		Date	Seller	Date
Other	Broker	Date	Listing Broker Megan Cox	Date

(TXR 1906) 10-10-11

TREC No. OP-L

MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT (M.U.D.)

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

The real property described below, which you are about to purchase, is located in the North Central Texas Municipal Water District. The District has the taxing authority separate from any other taxing authority and may, subject to voter approval, issue an unlimited amount of bonds and levy an unlimited rate of tax in payment of such bonds. As of this date, the rate of taxes levied by the District on real property located in the District is \$0.10 per \$100.00 of the assessed valuation. For updated information please visit: www.nctmwa.org

The purpose of this District is to provide water facilities and services within the District through the issuance of bonds payable in whole or in part from property taxes. The cost of these utility facilities is not included in the purchase price of your property and these utility facilities are owned or to be owned by the District. The legal description of the property which you are acquiring is as follows:

A-2 PETER ALLEN #140 BLK 116 ORIGINAL OUTLOTS TR# 2 703 N AVE L HASKELL, TX 79521

Date:	Vicolasa Musil	01/21/25
	SELLE	ER
,	SELLE	ER
PURCHASER IS ADVISED THAT THE INFORMATION SECHANGE BY THE DISTRICT AT ANY TIME. THE DISTRICT DURING THE MONTHS OF SEPTEMBER THROUGH DERATES ARE APPROVED BY THE DISTRICT. PURCHASE ORDER TO DETERMINE THE STATUS OF ANY CURRED INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS FORM. The undersigned purchaser hereby acknowledges receipt of the contract for the purchase of the real property described in such property.	ICT ROUTINELY ESTA CEMBER OF EACH YEA ER IS ADVISED TO CON NT OR PROPOSED CHA e foregoing notice at or pr	BLISHES TAX RATES AR IN WHICH THE NTACT THE DISTRICT IN NGES TO THE ior to execution of a binding
Date:	PURCI	HASER
	PURCI	HASER

Rike Real Estate LLC